

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)Nos.30613-30614/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09/2008 in IT.NO.93/2004 &
CO No. 68-II/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S PARAS RICE MILLS,KURUKSHETRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,KARNAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer
for interim relief.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master