

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8963-8964 OF 2010

M/S PARAS RICE MILLS, KURUKSHETRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, KARNAL Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8965 of 2010
(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted for filing statement of case in C.A. No. 8965/2010.

There is no representation for the appellant. However, as a last chance four weeks' time is granted for filing the statement of case in both the appeals.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER