

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8963-8964 OF 2010

M/S PARAS RICE MILLS, KURUKSHETRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KARNAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8965 OF 2010

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi
October 23, 2019

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8963-8964/2010

M/S PARAS RICE MILLS, KURUKSHETRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KARNAL

Respondent(s)

([AT TOP])

WITH

C.A. No. 8965/2010 (IV)

)

Date : 23-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Karhail, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]